DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$17.00

\$17.00

2017-896734

Pgs=4

04/03/2017 08:28 AM

PREMIUM TITLE TSG

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

TS No.: 2015-00568-NV

APN: 1420-07-617-006

Western Progressive - Nevada, Inc. Northpark Town Center 1000 Abernathy Rd NE; Bldg 400, Suite 200 Atlanta, GA 30328

T.S. No.: 2015-00568-NV

The undersigned hereby affirms that there is no Social Security number contained in this document.

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT UNDER A DEED OF TRUST DATED 11/07/2005. UNLESS YOU TAKE ACTION TO PROTECT YOUR PROPERTY, IT MAY BE SOLD AT A PUBLIC SALE. IF YOU NEED AN EXPLANATION OF THE NATURE OF THE PROCEEDING AGAINST YOU, YOU SHOULD CONTACT A LAWYER.

Western Progressive - Nevada, Inc., as duly appointed trustee under and pursuant to the Deed of Trust recorded 11/14/2005, as Inst. No. 0660677, in book 1105, page 6195,, of Official Records in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada executed by: Stephen Ferreira, An Unmarried Man

WILL SELL AT PUBLIC AUCTION TO HIGHEST BIDDER FOR CASH, CASHIER'S CHECK DRAWN ON A STATE OR NATIONAL BANK, A CHECK DRAWN BY A STATE OR FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, OR A CHECK DRAWN BY A STATE OR FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, A SAVINGS ASSOCIATION OR SAVINGS BANK:

Place of Sale: Douglas County Courthouse, 1038 Buckeye Road aka 1625 8th Street, Minden, NV 89423

All right, title, and interest conveyed to and now held by the trustee in the hereinafter described property under and pursuant to a Deed of Trust described as:

ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 45, ON THE PLAT OF HIGHLAND ESTATES UNIT NO. 1, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON JULY 26, 1977, IN BOOK 777, PAGE 1278, AS DOCUMENT NO, 11379.

TS No.: 2015-00568-NV

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE

The street address and other common designation, if any, of the real property described above is purported to be:

3560 Onyx Court, Carson City, NV 89705

The undersigned Trustee disclaims any liability for any incorrectness of the street address or other common designation, if any, shown above.

Date of Sale: 05/17/2017 at 01:00 PM

The sale will be made, but without covenant or warranty, expressed or implied, regarding title, possession, or encumbrances, to pay the remaining principal sum of the note(s) secured by the Deed of Trust, with interest and late charges thereon, as provided in the note(s), advances, under the terms of the Deed of Trust, interest thereon, fees, charges and expenses of the Trustee for the total amount (at the time of the initial publication of the Notice of Sale) reasonably estimated to be set forth below. The amount may be greater on the day of sale. This property is sold as-is, the beneficiary and undersigned Trustee are unable to validate the condition, defects or disclosure issues of said property and Buyer waives the disclosure requirements under NRS 113.130 by purchasing at this sale and signing a receipt in connection therewith. The total amount of the unpaid balance of the obligation secured by the property to be sold and reasonable estimated costs, expenses and advances at the time of the initial publication of the Notice of Sale is: \$ 374,928.04.

If you have previously been discharged through bankruptcy, you may have been released of personal liability for this loan in which case this letter is intended to exercise the note holder's rights against the real property only.

As required by law, you are hereby notified that a negative credit report reflecting on your credit record may be submitted to a credit report agency if you fail to fulfill the terms of your credit obligations

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE

NOTICE TO POTENTIAL BIDDERS: If you are considering bidding on this property lien, you should understand that there are risks involved in bidding at a trustee auction. You will be bidding on a lien, not on the property itself. Placing the highest bid at a trustee auction does not automatically entitle you to free and clear ownership of the property. You should also be aware that the lien being auctioned off may be a junior lien. If you are the highest bidder at the auction, you are or may be responsible for paying off all liens senior to the lien being auctioned off, before you can receive clear title to the property. You are encouraged to investigate the existence, priority, and size of outstanding liens that may exist on this property by contacting the county recorder's office or a title insurance company, either of which may charge you a fee for this information. If you consult either of these resources, you should be aware that the same lender may hold more than one mortgage or deed of trust on this property.

If the Trustee is unable to convey title for any reason, the successful bidder's sole and exclusive remedy shall be the return of monies paid to the Trustee, and the successful bidder shall have no further recourse. If the sale is set aside for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the deposit paid. The Purchaser shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee, or the Mortgagee's Attorney.

Note: Because the Beneficiary reserves the right to bid less than the total debt owed, it is possible that at the time of the sale the opening bid may be less than the total debt.



TS No.: 2015-00568-NV

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE

The beneficiary of the Deed of Trust has executed and delivered to the undersigned a written request to commence foreclosure and due to the continuing default on the loan obligation, the beneficiary under said Deed of Trust has authorized the undersigned Trustee to proceed with a trustee's sale.

Date: March 30, 2017 Western Progressive - Nevada, Inc., as Trustee for

beneficiary

Northpark Town Center

1000 Abernathy Rd NE; Bldg 400, Suite 200

Atlanta, GA 30328

Sale Information Line: (866) 960-8299

http://www.altisourcg.com/MortgageServices/DefaultMan

agement/TrusteeServices.asp

C.Scott Trustee Sale Assistant

State of GA \}ss County of Fulton\}

On March 30,2017 before me Keisha Lyons Personally appeared C. Scott who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature '

(Seal)